
Report of Professional Development Sessions Offered — Fall 2015/Spring 2016
Fall, 2015

December
• Wednesday, December 9, Active Shooter Training (Lt. Kevin Miller and Burk McBride)

o lOa.m.tonoon
o Board Room

• Thursday, December 10, Active Shooter Training (Lt. Kevin Miller and Burk McBride)
o 2to4p.m.
o Board Room

Spring, 2016

January
• Thursday, January 14, Smart Board Basics (Amy Murphy)

o lOa.m.tonoon
o HU204

• Thursday, January 14, Canvas (Reno Giovannetti)
o 9-lOa.m.
o FM1O9

• Thursday, January 14, Teaching Men of Color (Kintay Johnson)
o 1—2p.m.
o HU112

• Friday, January 15, Smart Board Basics (Amy Murphy)
o lOa.m.tonoon
o HU204

February
• Wednesday, February 10, Teaching Men of Color (Kintay Johnson)

o 1—2p.m.
o DN 34, Del Norte Campus

• Friday, February 19, Team Teaching (George Potamianos and Pete Blakemore)
o 11:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.
o FM11O

• Wednesday, February 24, Effective Communication Tools for Managers (Kerry Mayer, Crystal Morse, and
Lisa Sayles)

o 4--5p.m.
o HU217

• Thursday, February 25, Beyond Basics: Enhancing Your Use of Canvas in the Classroom (Reno
Giovannetti)

o 3-4p.m.
o HU21O

• Friday, February 26, Effective Communication Tools for Classified Staff Members (Kerry Mayer, Crystal
Morse, and Lisa Sayles)

o 9—10:30a.m.
o HU1O6

March
• Friday, March 4, Active Shooter Training (Sgt. Gene McManus and Rory Johnson)

o 11a.m. to 2 p.m.
o DN 34/35, Del Norte Campus



• Friday, March 11, Brown Bag Book Discussion: Between the World and Me (Bill Allison and Kintay
Johnson)

o 11:30 a.m. to 1 p.m.
o FM11O

• Thursday, March 24, Using the Canvas Grade Book Even if You Don’t Teach in Canvas (Reno Giovannetti)
o 3-4p.m.
o HU21O

• Friday, March 25, The Theory and Practice of Linking Courses and Team Teaching (George Potamianos
and Pete Blakemore)

o 3:30—4:30 p.m.
o FM11O

• Friday, April 8, Understanding CR’S Collective Bargaining Agreements (for Managers) (Crystal Morse,
Pete Blakemore, and Mike Haley)

o 9—lOa.m.
o FM11O

• Wednesday, April 13, Brown Bag Book Discussion: Between the World and Me (Ruthe Rhodes)
o 11:30 a.m. to 1 p.m.
o DN34 Del Norte Campus

• Friday, April 15, Brown Bag Book Discussion: The Yellow Birds (Jacqui Cain and Crystal Morse)
o 12:30—2 p.m.
o FM11O

• Friday, April 15, Understanding Stereotype Threat (Deanna Herrera-Thomas and Philip Mancus)
o 11 a.m. — 12:30 p.m.
o FM11O

UPCOMING:
April

• Friday, April 22, Retention, Persistence, Completion & Increasing Equity in the Community Colleges (Dr.
Darrick Smith)

o Lecture: 10— 11:00 a.m., New Theater
o Break out Session: 11:15 a.m. — 12:30 p.m., Room TBD

• Friday, April 29, Excel Overview for Classified Staff (Barbara Jaffari)
o 1—2:30p.m.
o HU204


